

## Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

Region XI

## SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY



Digos City Telefax No.: 082553896' 0825538376

September 12, 2018

**DIVISION MEMORANDUM** No. 842 s. 2018

Planning Conference for Division Festival of Talents in Edukasyon sa Pagpapakatao

To: CID Chief

Education Program Supervisor (EsP) **Public Schools District Supervisors Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads** 

- 1. Relative to the preparation for the conduct of 2018 Division Festival of Talents in Edukasyon sa Pagpapakatao, ESP District Coordinators for the Elementary level and School Values Education Coordinators for the secondary level are hereby enjoined to attend the planning conference for Division Festival of Talents in Values Education on Friday, September 14, 2018, 8:00 AM to 12:00 NN at the District Bulwagan, Digos Oriental District.
- 2. Updates regarding events for Division Festival of Talents shall also be discussed during the activity.
- 3. Travel expenses of the participants shall be charged to local funds/MOOE subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.
- 4. For immediate dissemination and compliance.

WINNIE E. BATOON, EdD.

Officer-in-Charge

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

aped Schools Division of Division

2018 BIE BIVOW

Encls:

None

List of Participants

References: